e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 567@96 <= 567096 Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod
oI REV e @ RAM EE?EIDNAPL[NNAME CRIMPING DATA —1 ] LEADMAKER |MECH—-POST FEED ol
e S=4<456+] OBSOLETE-NOT RELEASED ﬁ/ EEZ?%NEEEF) 153270 || PAD BTR O LRIFR RETERT WIRE =2loE —2 AMP-O-LECTRICIMECH-PRE FEED g :

153211 2 |
bbb -2 | D SEEREE b ‘i’ - S 1°5mm2 REF RHF| -~ | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 705
- Dot F.002 [ Omm ReF REF T T & 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 |0
C 048+, 002 0.5mm* (20 Ga) REF  REHF | -~ 3 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 55
5 NOT USED REF [ REHF| - | B 240633-1 BUSHING 57
- E— . - REF [ REHF| — | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
REF [ RHF| — | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
S S 080 - 0. 5mm* —1. Smm® REF L RHF |~ | & 240632 2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
FNSUL 140 F $2.03-63.04 mm REF | REF | — B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 ;
FEED APPL INST SET URP GAGE LAY OUT REF | FEIF - B J40655— ROLLER,, CAM S |
. 480 408-8040 458637-1 L1202 REE | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED 51 :
TERM APPL SPEC 114-11049 WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 20-.155 REF REF _ A 454] 78*] GU[DEP FEED ROD 6@ |
129 REF [ REF| - | C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
> H | - | c 03547795 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31200C |128 REF (REHF| - | D 4544851 HOUSING 58
; > H | - | c 1-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30B0)B |127 ¥ \
- > H | - | c 9-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2980)A | 126 ] 1 - | B 5305422 PAWL, FEED 56
c 1 w A 986950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 125 REF [ RHF| - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
- REF [REF| - | A 210453 RING,RET "C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| |24 REF [ REHF| - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4
- 123 REF [ REHF| - | B 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
% REF | REHF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
. ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
- REFIREF | - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187%.50)LEVER | 120 [ 1 A 5307531 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 REF [REF| - | A 1-21030-6 PN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 ] 1 oA 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/16x1.00)| 49
2 BE 1 | - | & EI0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
- > oA 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 — - | B 530501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
E REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1020 ADJ FPLATE 11k 1 1 — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k :
REFIREF | - | A 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 A 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
> Tl -] - 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 | 1| - | c 4556731 RAM 44 }
113 ] 1 oA £90125- 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
e 1 1 N 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
a1 Hl -] oA 210244 WASHER , LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 41 ;
REFIREF | - | A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (5/15)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1 A 23241-6 BALL, STeEL 40
IREF] - | A 218992 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10JLUB ASSY | 109 ] 1 oA 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 w oA 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . 6> HOLDDOWN 108 ] 1 - | c 5901421 DISC, INSULATION 385
REF [REF| - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FEED ADJ 107 ] 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 ] 1 oA 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 1 - | B 530212-1 POST, RAM 35
1 | - | A 992031 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 ] 1 - | B 5927761 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 }
1 w oA 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF (REF| - | D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
D > " -] A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x%.19) 1D PLATE| 102 ] 1 oA £30432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |
REF | REHF - A o-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |
1 w — B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF (RHF| — | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
> " -] A 3210020 SCR, BHC (10-32x.82)DRAG | 99 ] 1 - | c 455671-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 23
w 1 — | oA 00733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 1 - | c 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
REF [REF| - | A 0210029 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 ZR N - I R 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 7
REF [REF| - | A D-20733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.52)HOUSING | 96 ] 1 - | B 5305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 0B w
REFIREF | - | A D-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50050 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 B 2407925 DRAG, TERMINAL 05
s H | - ] & 0210022 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 ] 1 - | D 5-690504-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 4
93 ] 1 oA £93855-2 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
EE — - | B F90472-2 STRIPPER 22 }
1 1 ~- | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF [ REF| - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B
90 [ 1T T - 5792181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }
1 | - | A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER| 89 ] | - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 ;
38 15 \
g7 17 }
1 w oA 0225030 SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 ] 1 - | B 5316671 CUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 15
> [ H - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
. 3 B - A 2=21000=-7 S5CR, SHC (8-32%. 503 5TRIPPER 54 14 |
E REF | RHF — A 321000~ SCR,SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD 53 13 :
REF [REF| - | A 3-21000-E SCR,5HC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | B2 ] 1 oA 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR B
> | oA 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 ] 1 - | B £90461 -1 STOP, SHEAR 11
REFIREF | - | A 32710004 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80 [ 1 — | 590459 1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
: Aclrer | H | - | B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW 79 : ] 1 - | c 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) S
| s T IREF] - | C 1-465184-0 _LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 ] ] ] - | c 2-803653-0 ANV IL g ‘
g ; ¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated [ v :
= % b b |
HE SOsT PEED 1 S/E S TRUKE CRE FEED T l/E STROKE ziix RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 ] 1 — | c 455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
. 1 w oA 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] 1 - | B 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
|k */Ax CREASE L TEATLY. 1 w oA 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN 1 - | c 7-456134-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
— & | 1i§ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF [REF| - | A 4581091 WASHER, SPECTAL 72 ] 1 - | c 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER D ;
_ ‘ APPLICATOR IN AMP—O—LECTRIC MACHINE. REFIREF] - | A 590517-1 SPACER 71 : 1 1 - | c 1 —456405-4 CRIMPER, WIRE w ‘
; A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 2@ M/—\CHINE OIL *2 — M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *2 - /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
‘ : -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI I ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |
5, [TEMs WITH QTY OF REF SFPECIFIED (EXCEFT [TEM 79 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
g ARE USED ON ITEM 4B5. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - AT TR FIN _ |
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
| B T L N VAV P Yy ?
HE | RN TET 2 PLC DEC - JC BAKER B WOLFE ARAE 7 1corporotes |
| T o % PLC DEC 4- CHK 10/21/93 REL 10/28/93 Horrsburg, PA 17105-3608 |
g % A C glggiggéiji 0BS -2 TfB ?/f% ° PLo DR - NAMEC- N e MACHINE REF :
s = _EADMAKER AMP-0-LECTRIC PR T e | eoee . SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINTI aPpL
O e | T TERMINATING LNIT ©TERMINATING LN I T v ision aecors[aee [oaie] Suine choce 5. oismex |~ | D) % 567036 G| o |
T 5 5 = 4 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




